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Declaration of Conformity
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may 
not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation. The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized 
modifications or changes to this equipment. Such modifications or changes could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of 
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warranty
Every UltraVision Pet purchased from an authorized seller comes with our warranty coverage:
• 2-Year Standard Warranty
• 5-Year Subsidized Repair Plan
• Lifetime of Customer Service

To claim your warranty, register your bot at 
www.bobsweep.com/warranties.

Contact Us
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact our helpful support team at 
support@bobsweep.com or 1-888-549-8847. 
Hours: Monday – Friday, 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. Pacific Time.

Additional troubleshooting information and how-to guides can be found on the bObsweep app and at 
www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-support.

Important Safety Instructions
• UltraVision Pet is not intended for use by persons (including 

children) with reduced physical or mental capabilities, or 
lack of experience and knowledge, unless under the close 
supervision of a person responsible for their safety.

• The bot is composed of electronic components that in rare 
and unintended cases can cause hazards of heating, fire, 
and other malfunctions. And, because the bot is capable of 
autonomous movement, his use poses the risk of collision 
with property, pets, and persons. Unintended removal 
of articles — such as small valuables, jewelry, or hair of 
persons or pets lying on the floor — may also occur.

• UltraVision Pet is not a toy. Small children and pets should 
be supervised when the bot is operating.

• Be aware that the bot moves on its own. Take care when 
walking in the area that it is operating in to avoid stepping 
on it or tripping over it.

• If UltraVision Pet or his charging station has been damaged 
in any way, do not operate them. Contact our support team 
for further assistance.

• Do not let the bot drop. The impact from a drop can damage 
the SLAM LiDAR.

• Do not use the bot outdoors. And , do not store it in a car.
• Do not expose the bot or his charging station to temperatures 

higher than 113° F (45° C), moisture, or humidity.
• Store and operate in room temperature environments only.
• Only use UltraVision Pet with a 110-120v electric plug. 

Do not use with a voltage converter or transformer. Note: 
Using the bot with a power converter will immediately void 
the warranty. Use of the bot outside of the country where it 
was initially purchased voids the warranty.

• UltraVision Pet comes with a North American region 
approved power supply cord and is designed to be plugged 
into a standard household AC power outlet only. Do not use 
any other power supply cord or power strip.

• Do not use unauthorized cords or chargers. Use of an 
unauthorized charger could cause the battery to generate 
heat, smoke, catch fire, or explode.

• Risk of electric shock, use indoors in dry location only. Do 
not handle the bot or his charging station with wet hands; 
use only on dry surfaces. Do not use a broken or damaged 
power inlet/wire.

• The charging station may be protected with a surge 
protector in the event of electrical storms or fluctuations.

• Do not pull or carry the charging station by the cord, close 
a door on the cord, or pull the cord around sharp edges 
or corners. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces. To 
unplug the cord, grasp the plug, not the cord.

• Power the bot OFF and remove him from a power source 
when you are not using him and before conducting 
maintenance.

• Do not open or handle the bot’s charging station when 
plugged into the wall. Unplug first.

• Periodically inspect the battery pack for any sign of damage 
or leakage. Do not charge damaged or leaking battery 
packs. Leaks from the battery cells can occur under extreme 
usage or temperature conditions. If the liquid gets on the 
skin, wash quickly with water. If the liquid gets into the eyes, 
flush them immediately with clean water for a minimum of 
10 minutes, and seek immediate medical attention.

• Do not mutilate or incinerate the battery, as it will explode at 
high temperatures.

• Do not short-circuit the battery by allowing metal objects 
to contact battery terminals or immerse in liquid. Do not 
subject batteries to mechanical shock.

• Do not dispose of your battery in fire. Old batteries should 
be recycled safely through your local recycler.

• If the floor contains stairs, place physical barriers to block off 
UltraVision Pet and prevent access to the stairs and ensure 
safe operation.

• If the floor contains a balcony, place physical barriers to 
block off the bot and prevent access to the balcony and 
ensure safe operation.

• If the floor contains equipment, such as a stove, fan, 
space heater, or humidifier, remove the equipment before 
operation. There is a risk of injury, accident or malfunction if 
the bot comes in contact and pushes the equipment.

• If the bot passes over a power cord and drags it, there is a 
chance an object could be pulled off a table or shelf. Before 
using this device, pick up objects like clothing, loose papers, 
pull cords for blinds or curtains, power cords, and any fragile 
objects. Extinguish candles. Shut off space heaters.

• Do not use the bot to pick up sharp objects, glass, or anything 
that is burning or smoking such as cigarettes, matches, or 
hot ashes.

• Do not operate UltraVision Pet in areas with exposed 
electrical outlets on the floor.

• With the exception of the wet mop attachment, do not 
immerse any part of the bot into water or other liquids. Do 
not use the bot to pick up spills. Do not allow UltraVision Pet 
or his station to become wet.

• Do not look directly into the rotating transmitting part (laser) 
of the SLAM LiDAR.

• For your safety, do not insert tools, fingers, or other items 
into the rotating part of the SLAM LiDAR.

• Do not use without dust bag and/or filters in place.
• Do not attempt to disassemble or open the charging station 

other than instructed in this Owner’s Manual. Repairs 
on the station should only be carried out by our qualified 
technicians.

• Do not expose UltraVision Pet’s SLAM LiDAR to direct 
sunlight or infrared light.

• Perform the required maintenance per the Owner’s Manual 
to ensure safe operation of the robot and dock. 2
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Navigating Difficulties
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Before Using UltraVision Pet
Remove protective pieces and invisible 
plastic films from UltraVision Pet, his bumper, 
side brush socket, and charging station.
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Light Status Station Status What to do
Off Powered OFF Plug into the outlet.
Solid Blue Ready Send UltraVision Pet to charge / self-empty.

Solid Red Dust bag not detected / Dust 
bag opening is closed

Insert the dust bag into the slot and push the tab 
all the way down to open it, ensuring it aligns with 
the air pathway.
• Remove and open the dustbin to clean and 

clear any heavy congestion.
• Clean the Disposal Vent Aperture on the back 

of the dustbin. Ensure the flap moves freely. 
• Place UltraVision on the station and press 

CHARGE to initiate a self-empty.
If the air pathway remains blocked:

• Unplug the station, turn it around to open the 
Air Pathway Access Window, and remove any 
blockages. 

• Place UltraVision Pet back on the station and 
press CHARGE to initiate another self-empty.

Quick Tip:

1413
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Low Battery:         blinks rapidly. 
Finding Station:       blinks.
Charging:      blinks slowly.
Fully Charged:      shines white.
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Lifting & Moving

Avoid picking up UltraVision Pet while 
cleaning to prevent disrupting the map.

Do not move the charging station after 
UltraVision has mapped the area. If you 
do, initiate a new Swift Map.

Part Maintenance Frequency Replacement Frequency

Charging Station Monthly
Dustbin Monthly
Filter Monthly Every 6 months
Brushes Weekly Every 12 months
Sensors Weekly
Front Wheel Weekly
Battery Every 24 to 36 months 

1817

https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-maintenance


2019



2221



2423



2625

https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-mop


Trouble Solution
Battery Low or disconnected battery. Check connection. Reset, and charge UltraVision Pet.

Left/Right Wheel Left/Right wheel is jammed. Check for obstruction and clean.

Main/Side Brush Main/side brush is jammed. Remove and clean.

Camera Camera component error. Reset UltraVision Pet (Power OFF and back ON).

Dustbin Dustbin is disconnected or contact points are dirty. Clean contact points and reinsert. 
Or, the vacuum Motor is jammed. Check for obstruction and clean.

Mop Attachment UltraVision Pet is trying to mop but the mop attachment is disconnected or contact 
points are dirty. Check for obstruction and clean.

Edge Sensors UltraVision Pet is stuck near a cliff, is off ground, or the edge sensors are dirty. Move 
UltraVision Pet to safety, and clean the edge sensors.

Bumper Bumper is dirty or jammed. Wipe around the bumper; remove any obstruction.

LiDAR Bumper SLAM LiDAR’s bumper is jammed. Check for obstruction and clean.

LiDAR SLAM LiDAR is not clean/lost visibility. Clean the SLAM LiDAR and move UltraVision 
Pet away from mirrors/metallic surfaces/walls and to the center of the room. 

Charging Station Can’t locate the charging station. Replug the charging station and charge UltraVision 
Pet.

User Interface
UltraVision Pet’s UI/USB port is not responding. Reset UltraVision Pet & ensure the 
USB port is empty.

Electronic Electronic component error. Reset UltraVision Pet (Power OFF and back ON).

Stuck UltraVision Pet is stuck. Clear away obstacles/clutter/wires & reset UltraVision Pet.

Navigation UltraVision Pet is not able to navigate. Clear away any clutter/wires & reset UltraVision 
Pet.

Localization UltraVision Pet can’t self locate on map. Check map accuracy/erase map for 
remapping.  

Settings Current room settings don’t match UltraVision Pet’s. Change map settings/schedules.  

Step Part(s) Tested Description

1 Battery After a full charge, test UltraVision Pet’s battery.

2 Edge Sensors Test edge sensors individually.

3 Charging Station Test charging sensors individually.

4 Bumpers, Wi-Fi, and Camera Test the Wi-Fi module, touch sensors, and camera.

5 Motors (wheels, brushes, vacuum, 
mop)

Test each of UltraVision Pet’s motors 
individually.

6 SLAM LiDAR, Charging and 
Self-empty

Test UltraVision Pet’s SLAM LiDAR, charging contact 
points, and self-empty function.

7 Hard Resetting UltraVision Pet Factory reset UltraVision Pet and erase all data.

28



UltraVision Pet is not 
self-emptying.

UltraVision Pet won’t turn ON no 
matter what.
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Déclaration de Conformité
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes 
:
(1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y 
compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des 
interférences radio ou TV causées par des modifications ou des changements non autorisés apportés à cet équipement. De 
telles modifications ou changements pourraient annuler le droit de l’utilisateur à faire fonctionner l’équipement.
Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites imposées aux appareils numériques de classe B, conformément 
à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences 
nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et, s’il n’est 
pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. 
Cependant, il n’y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet 
équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé 
en éteignant et en rallumant l’équipement, l’utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger les interférences par une ou 
plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

• Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.
• Augmenter la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur.
• Brancher l’appareil sur une prise de courant située sur un circuit différent de celui sur lequel le récepteur est branché.
• Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l’aide.

Garantie
Chaque UltraVision acheté auprès d’un vendeur agréé est 
couvert par notre garantie:
• Garantie standard de 2 ans
• Plan de réparation subventionné de 5 ans
• Service clientèle à vie

Pour bénéficier de la garantie, enregistrez votre robot à 
l’adresse suivante: 
www.bobsweep.com/warranties.

Nous Contacté
Si vous avez des questions ou des préoccupations, veuillez 
contacter notre équipe d’assistance à l’adresse suivante:
support@bobsweep.com or 1-888-549-8847.
Heures : Du lundi au vendredi, de 9 heures à 17 heures 
(heure du Pacifique) .
Des informations de dépannage supplémentaires et 
des guides pratiques sont disponibles sur l’application 
bObsweep et sur:  
www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-support.

Consignes de sécurité importantes
• UltraVision n’est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes 

(y compris les enfants) ayant des capacités physiques 
ou mentales réduites, ou un manque d’expérience et de 
connaissances, sauf si elles sont étroitement surveillées 
par une personne responsable de leur sécurité.

• UltraVision est composé de composants électroniques 
qui, dans de rares cas non intentionnels, peuvent 
présenter des risques de surchauffe, d’incendie ou 
d’autres dysfonctionnements. De plus, comme UltraVision 
est capable de se déplacer de manière autonome, son 
utilisation comporte un risque de collision avec des biens, 
des animaux domestiques ou des personnes. Il peut 
également entraîner le retrait involontaire d’objets — tels 
que de petits objets de valeur, des bijoux ou des cheveux 
de personnes ou d’animaux allongés sur le sol.

• UltraVision n’est pas un jouet. Les jeunes enfants et les 
animaux domestiques doivent être surveillés lorsque 
UltraVision est en fonctionnement.

• Veuillez noter que UltraVision se déplace de manière 
autonome. Soyez prudent lorsque vous vous déplacez 
dans la zone où il fonctionne afin d’éviter de marcher 
dessus ou de trébucher.

• Si UltraVision ou sa station de recharge a été endommagé 
de quelque façon que ce soit, ne les utilisez pas. Veuillez 
contacter notre équipe de soutien pour obtenir de l’aide.

• Ne laissez pas tomber UltraVision. L’impact d’une chute 
peut endommager le SLAM LiDAR.

• N’utilisez pas UltraVision à l’extérieur. De plus, ne laissez 
pas UltraVision dans une voiture.

• N’exposez pas UltraVision ou sa station de recharge à des 
températures supérieures à 45 °C (113 °F), à l’humidité ou 
à l’eau.

• Entreposez et utilisez UltraVision uniquement dans des 
environnements à température ambiante.

• N’utilisez UltraVision qu’avec une prise électrique de 110-
120 V. N’utilisez pas de convertisseur ou de transformateur 
de tension. Remarque : L’utilisation de UltraVision avec 
un convertisseur de tension annulera immédiatement la 
garantie. L’utilisation de UltraVision à l’extérieur du pays 
où il a été initialement acheté annule la garantie.

• UltraVision est fourni avec un cordon d’alimentation 
homologué pour la région nord-américaine et doit être 
branché uniquement dans une prise CA domestique 
standard. N’utilisez aucun autre cordon d’alimentation ou 
barre d’alimentation.

• N’utilisez pas de cordons ou de chargeurs non autorisés. 
L’utilisation d’un chargeur non autorisé peut provoquer une 
surchauffe, de la fumée, un incendie ou une explosion de 
la batterie.

• Risque de choc électrique : utiliser à l’intérieur, dans un 
endroit sec seulement. Ne manipulez pas UltraVision ou 
sa station de recharge avec les mains mouillées; utilisez-le 
uniquement sur des surfaces sèches. N’utilisez pas une 
prise ou un câble d’alimentation endommagé.

• La station de recharge peut être protégée à l’aide d’un 
parasurtenseur en cas d’orage ou de fluctuation électrique.

• Ne tirez pas sur le cordon de la station de recharge 
et ne la transportez pas par celui-ci. Ne coincez pas 
le cordon dans une porte et ne le tirez pas autour de 
coins ou de surfaces tranchantes. Gardez le cordon 
à l’écart des surfaces chaudes. Pour le débrancher, 
saisissez la fiche, et non le cordon.

• Éteignez UltraVision et débranchez-le de la source 
d’alimentation lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas et avant 
de procéder à toute maintenance.

• Ne touchez pas à la station de recharge de UltraVision 
et ne l’ouvrez pas lorsqu’elle est branchée dans une 
prise murale. Débranchez-la d’abord.

• nspectez périodiquement le bloc-piles pour détecter 
tout signe de dommage ou de fuite. Ne rechargez 
pas un bloc-piles endommagé ou qui fuit. Des fuites 
provenant des cellules de la batterie peuvent survenir 
dans des conditions d’utilisation ou de température 
extrêmes. Si le liquide entre en contact avec la peau, 
rincez rapidement à l’eau. Si le liquide entre en 
contact avec les yeux, rincez-les immédiatement à 
l’eau claire pendant au moins 10 minutes et consultez 
immédiatement un médecin.

• Ne mutilez pas et n’incinérez pas la batterie, car elle 
pourrait exploser à haute température.

• Ne provoquez pas de court-circuit de la batterie 
en permettant à des objets métalliques d’entrer 
en contact avec les bornes de la batterie ou en 
l’immergeant dans un liquide. Ne soumettez pas les 
batteries à un choc mécanique.

• Ne jetez pas votre batterie au feu. Les batteries usées 
doivent être recyclées de façon sécuritaire auprès de 
votre centre de recyclage local.

• Si le plancher comporte des escaliers, placez des 
barrières physiques pour empêcher UltraVision d’y 
accéder et assurer un fonctionnement sécuritaire.

• Si le plancher comporte un balcon, placez des 
barrières physiques pour empêcher UltraVision d’y 
accéder et assurer un fonctionnement sécuritaire.

• Si le plancher comporte des appareils tels qu’un poêle, 
un ventilateur, un radiateur ou un humidificateur, 
retirez-les avant l’utilisation. Il existe un risque de 
blessure, d’accident ou de dysfonctionnement si 
UltraVision entre en contact avec ces appareils et les 
pousse.

• Si UltraVision passe sur un cordon d’alimentation 
et le traîne, un objet pourrait être tiré d’une table ou 
d’une étagère. Avant d’utiliser l’appareil, ramassez les 
objets comme les vêtements, les papiers lâches, les 
cordons de stores ou rideaux, les cordons électriques 
et tout objet fragile. Éteignez les bougies. Fermez les 
radiateurs.

• N’utilisez pas UltraVision pour ramasser des objets 
tranchants, du verre ou quoi que ce soit qui brûle ou 
dégage de la fumée, comme des cigarettes, des 
allumettes ou des cendres chaudes.

• N’utilisez pas UltraVision dans des zones où des prises 
électriques sont exposées au sol.

• À l’exception de l’accessoire pour vadrouille humide, 
n’immergez aucune partie de UltraVision dans l’eau 
ou dans un autre liquide. N’utilisez pas UltraVision 
pour nettoyer des liquides renversés. Ne laissez pas 
UltraVision ou sa station devenir mouillés.

• Ne regardez pas directement dans la partie rotative 
émettrice (laser) du SLAM LiDAR.

• Pour votre sécurité, n’insérez pas d’outils, de doigts ni 
d’autres objets dans la partie rotative du SLAM LiDAR.

• N’utilisez pas l’appareil sans sac à poussière et/ou filtres 
en place.

• Ne tentez pas de démonter ou d’ouvrir la station de 
recharge autrement que selon les instructions de ce 
manuel d’utilisation. Les réparations de la station 
doivent uniquement être effectuées par nos techniciens 
qualifiés.

• N’exposez pas le SLAM LiDAR de UltraVision à la 
lumière directe du soleil ou à une lumière infrarouge.

• Effectuez l’entretien requis tel qu’indiqué dans le manuel 
d’utilisation pour assurer le bon fonctionnement du robot 
et de sa station.
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Franchir des obstacles difficiles
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Avant de commencer
Retirer les pièces de protection de 
UltraVision Pet, de son bumper et de la 
station de charge.

4847



État de LED État de la station Ce qu’il faut faire
Désactivé Eteint Brancher dans la prise de courant.

Bleu Prés Envoyer UltraVision Pet pour charger/s’auto-vider.

Rouge uni
Le sac à poussière n’est pas dé-
tecté/l’ouverture du sac à poussière 
est fermée

Insérer le sac à poussière dans la glissière et pousser 
la languette vers le bas pour l’ouvrir et l’aligner avec le 
passage d’air.

-Retirez et ouvrez le poubelle afin de le nettoyer et de le 
débarrasser des encombrements importants.
-Nettoyez l’orifice d’évacuation situé à l’arrière du dustbin. 
Vérifiez que le clapet se déplace librement.
-Débranchez la station puis ouvrez la fenêtre d’accès 
au passage d’air pour éliminer les encombrements du 
passage d’air.
- Placez UltraVision Pet sur la station et appuyez « Charge 
» pour lancer un auto-vide.
Si cela ne résout pas le problème:
- Débranchez la station, retournez la station pour ouvrir la 
voie d’accès à air.  Accédez à la fenêtre et supprimez tout 
congestion.
- Placez UltraVision Pet sur la station et appuyez « Charge 
» pour lancer une auto-vide.

Quick Tip :
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Batterie Fiable :       Cligne rapidement. 
Recherche Station :       Cligne.
En charge :      Cligne lentement.

Chargé :       Brille en blanc.

Quick Tip :
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Levage et déménagement

Ne soulevez pas UltraVision Pet pendant le 
nettoyage pour éviter de déformer sa carte.

Ne changez pas l’emplacement de la station 
de UltraVision Pet une fois la carte terminée.

Partie Maintenance recommandé Replacement Frequency

Poubelle et Station Au mois
Filtre Au mois Tous les 6 mois
Brosses Chaque semaine Tous les 12 mois
Capteurs Chaque semaine
Roue avant Chaque semaine
Batterie Tous les 24 à 36 mois 

5453

https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-maintenance


5655



5857



6059



6261

https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-mop


Trouble Solution
Battery Batterie faible ou déconnectée. Vérifier la connexion. Réinitialisez et chargez UltraVision Pet.

Left/Right Wheel La roue gauche/droite est bloquée. Vérifier qu’il n’y a pas d’obstruction et nettoyer.

Main/Side Brush La brosse principale / latérale est obstruée. Retirer et nettoyer.

Camera Erreur de composant de la caméra. Réinitialisez UltraVision Pet (Éteignez et allumez UltraVision 
Pet).

Dustbin
Poubelle est déconnectée ou les points de contact sont sales. Nettoyez les points de contact et 
remettez-les en place. Ou le moteur d’aspiration est bloqué. Vérifier qu’il n’y a pas d’obstruction et 
nettoyer.

Mop Attachment UltraVision Pet essaie de nettoyé mais l’accessoire est déconnecté ou les points de contact sont 
sales. Vérifier qu’il n’y a pas d’obstruction et nettoyer.

Edge Sensors UltraVision Pet est coincé près d’un bord, ou n’est pas en contact avec le sol ou les capteurs de bord 
sont sales. Mettez UltraVision Pet en sécurité et nettoyez les capteurs de bord.

Bumper Le Bumper est sale ou bloqué. Essuyez autour du bumper ; éliminez toute obstruction.

LiDAR Bumper Le bumper du SLAM LiDAR est bloqué. Vérifiez qu’il n’y a pas d’obstruction et nettoyez-le.

LiDAR Le SLAM LiDAR n’est pas propre/perte de visibilité. Nettoyez le SLAM LiDAR et éloignez UltraVision 
Pet des miroirs/des surfaces métalliques/des murs et placez-le au centre de la pièce.

Charging Station Impossible de localiser la station de recharge. Rebranchez la station de charge et chargez.

User Interface L’interface utilisateur de UltraVision Pet/le port USB ne répond pas. Réinitialisez UltraVision Pet et 
assurez-vous que le port USB est vide.

Electronic Erreur de composant électronique. Réinitialisez UltraVision Pet (Éteignez et allumez UltraVision Pet).

Stuck UltraVision Pet est coincé. Éliminez les obstacles,et les fils et réinitialisez UltraVision Pet.

Navigation UltraVision Pet ne peut pas naviguer. Éliminez les encombrements et les fils et réinitialisez 
UltraVision Pet.

Localization UltraVision Pet ne peut pas se repérer sur la carte. Vérifier l’exactitude de la carte/effacer la carte 
pour la refaire.

Settings Les paramètres actuels de la chambre ne correspondent pas à ceux de UltraVision Pet. Modifier les 
paramètres/horaires de la carte.

Etape Partie (s) Tésté Description

1 Battery Après une charge complète, testez la bat-
terie de UltraVision Pet.

2 Edge Sensors Testez les capteurs de bord.

3 Charging Station Tester les capteurs de charge.

4 Bumpers, Wi-Fi, and Camera Testez le module Wi-Fi, capteurs tactiles et 
caméra

5 Motors (wheels, brushes, vacuum, 
mop)

Test chacun des moteurs de UltraVision Pet 
individuellement.

6 SLAM LiDAR, Charging and 
Self-empty

Testez le SLAM LiDAR de UltraVision 
Pet, les points de contact de charge et la 
fonction d’auto-vidage.

7 Hard Resetting UltraVision Pet
Réinitialisez UltraVision Pet aux 
paramètres d’usine et effacez toutes les 
données.
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UltraVision Pet ne se vide pas seul. 
 

UltraVision Pet ne s’allume pas, quoi 
que je fasse.

66

https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-support
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-battery-reset
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-swift-map
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-vacuum-motor
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-charging-station
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-wifi-pairing
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-map
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-multiple-floors
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-check-up-test
https://www.bobsweep.com/ultravision-pet-nosweep
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